Zimbra chinn@4j.lane.edu

Summer Building Use

From : Casandra Kamens <kamens@4j.lane.edu> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 09:57 AM
Subject : Summer Building Use

To : Allan Chinn <chinn@4;j.lane.edu>, Karen Ramirez
Gutierrez <ramirezgutierrez_k@4;j.lane.edu>, Aj Hruby
<hruby@4j.lane.edu>, John Wayland
<wayland_j@4j.lane.edu>, Chris Mitchell
<mitchell_c@4j.lane.edu>, Sarah Prater
<prater_s@4;j.lane.edu>, Matt Myers
<myers_m@4j.lane.edu>, Kyle Kordon
<kordon_k@4j.lane.edu>, Deirdre Pearson
<pearson_d@4j.lane.edu>, Erin Gaston
<gaston_e@4j.lane.edu>

Cc : Caroline Jones <jones_ca@4j.lane.edu>, Beth Kruziki
<kruziki_b@4;j.lane.edu>

Hello everyone,

| wanted to be sure and let you know that your building is scheduled for use for a summer
program. Please see below for the information specific to your building and let me know if you
have questions. | have also included the number of rooms | anticipate needing for SEAL &
KITS below.

Please note: for schools that were used last year | tried to find a different site and due to
facilities projects | was unable to move. | believe that next year | may be able to use different
sites for a few of the regions to give you some relief from summer building use.

Chavez (, River Road, Holt
SEAL July 5 - August 14, Mon - Friday - full day
KITS June 27 - Aug 18, Tues, Wed, Thurs- full day

ATA, Cal Young, Kelly
SEAL July 5 - August 14, Mon - Fri - full day

Howard
ESY July 10 - August 4, Mon - Thurs - half day

# Rooms Chavez River Road Holt ATA Kelly Cal Young
KITS 4 4 4
Grade 1 3 2 2
Grade 2 3 2 2
Grade 3 3 2 2



Grade 4 4 2 2
Grade 5 3 2 2
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8

TOTAL 20 14 14

Casandra

Casandra (KUH-SAHN-DRUH) Kamens
Curriculum Administrator for Extended Learning
Eugene School District 4J
kamens@4j.lane.edu|541-790-7536
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